

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1238 OF 2011  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CHEET RAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sood, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the appellant submits that he does not wish to file any additional documents. This is recorded.

No further steps.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar