

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1238/2011

CHET RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1239-1240/2011 (II-C)

Date : 11-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Keshav Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Parteek Ahlawat, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vive, Adv.
Dr. Ravinder Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivansh Rajput, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Bharat Bhushan, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1239-1240/2011 informs that the appellant Mr. Chet Ram in Criminal Appeal No. 1238/2011 has died. Mr. Chet Ram, appellant is not represented by his counsel.
2. Learend counsel appearing for the State of Himachal Pradesh

shall obtain instructions as to the death of Mr. Chet Ram, appellant and place his death certificate on record.

3. List the matter in 1st week of August, 2025.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)