

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1238 OF 2011

CHET RAM

APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. The appellant-Chet Ram is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for both the parties accept that he is dead.
2. In view of the above, the appeal stands dismissed as abated.

.....J.
(PANKAJ MITHAL)

.....J.
(PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA)

NEW DELHI
07th AUGUST, 2025
GA

ITEM NO.137

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1238/2011

CHET RAM

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRL.A. NO. 1239-1240/2011 (II-C)

Date : 07-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anshul Rao, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1238/2011

1. The appellant-Chet Ram is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for both the parties accept that he is dead.

2. In view of the above, the appeal stands dismissed as abated.

CRL.A. NOS. 1239-1240/2011

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant(s), list after two weeks.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)
(Signed Order in Crl. Appeal No.1238/2011 is placed on the file)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS